RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

WHEREAS, Mike Campbell will be retiring on November 2, 2021, after 20 years of employment service to the California Highway Patrol – Humboldt Area Office; and

WHEREAS, Mike was first hired in August 2000, as a CHP Cadet and attended the CHP Academy in West Sacramento, and later promoted CHP Officer in February 2001; and

WHEREAS, Officer Campbell was assigned to the Hayward CHP Area in 2001, where he was assigned to road patrol duties in support of the CHP's mission of saving lives; and

WHEREAS, Officer Campbell transferred to the Garberville CHP Area in January 2003, and

WHEREAS, Officer Campbell transferred to the Humboldt CHP Area in January 2006; where he was selected to become a Field Training Officer to help train and mentor the next generation of CHP officers; and

WHEREAS, Officer Campbell worked diligently to reduce the occurrence of auto theft in the region and was recognized for his efforts by receiving a Master 10851 Award from the American Automobile Association, and

WHEREAS, Officer Campbell promoted to the rank of Sergeant in May 2015, where he was assigned to the Willow Creek Resident Post; and

